
Spring 2020 Semester Dates & Deadlines 
Dates and times may change without prior notice. Contact the Registrar's Office for 
verification. 

Class Schedule on the Web Tuesday, November 12, 2019 
Bursar Begins Accepting Payments Monday, December 2, 2019 
Priority Registration for Continuing Students 
Undergraduate:16 units | including 5 units 
waitlisted 
Post-Baccalaureate: 9 units | including 4 units 
waitlisted 

Monday, December 2, 2019 – Friday, January 17, 
2020 @ 5 PM 

No Adds, Drops, or Promotion from Wait list Saturday, January 18, 2020 – Friday, January 24, 2020 
Coursematch Outgoing/Incoming Registration 
See csufullyonline.com(link is external) for more 
details 

Monday, December 2, 2019 – Sunday, January 26, 2020 

Registration for New Graduate Students 
Post-Baccalaureate: 9 units | including 4 units 
waitlisted 

Saturday, December 14, 2019 – Friday, January 17, 2020 

Orientation Registration for Freshman and 
Transfers 
Freshman: 16 units | Including 5 units waitlisted 
Transfers: 16 units | Including 5 units waitlisted 

Thursday, December 19, 2019 
Wednesday, January 8, 2020 – Friday, January 10, 2020 
Monday, January 13, 2020 

Winter Break 
No Classes | Campus Closed 

Wednesday, December 25, 2019 – Wednesday, January 
1, 2020 

CSU Fullyonline Incoming Registration 
See csufullyonline.com(link is external) for more 
details 

Monday, January 13 – Sunday, January 26 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
No Classes | Offices Closed Monday, January 20 

Payment Due Date 

Tuesday, January 21 
IN-PERSON @ 4 PM 
ONLINE @ 11:59 PM 

New International Student Orientation Tuesday, January 21 – Wednesday, January 22 
Orientation Registration for New Undergraduate 
F1 visa International Students 
Undergraduate: 16 units | including 5 units 
waitlisted 

Wednesday, January 22 

Payment Due Date for all New International 
Students, including new graduate students Monday, January 27 

Open Registration for All Students 
Undergraduate: 19 units | Including 5 units 
waitlisted 
Post-Baccalaureate: 16 units | Including 4 units 
waitlisted 

Saturday, January 25 – Sunday, January 26 

First Day of Instruction Monday, January 27 
Adding Classes with Permission Numbers Monday, January 27 – Friday, February14 
Last Day for Faculty Drops Thursday, February 13 
Last Day to Drop/Withdraw Classes without a W 
grade 

Friday, February 14 

Audit Grading Option Deadline Friday, February 14 

http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/registering-classes#waitlisting
https://bursar.sfsu.edu/content/studentguides
http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/registering-classes
http://www.csufullyonline.com/
http://newstudentprograms.sfsu.edu/home
http://newstudentprograms.sfsu.edu/home
http://www.csufullyonline.com/
https://bursar.sfsu.edu/inquiry
http://oip.sfsu.edu/f1newstudents
http://oip.sfsu.edu/f1newstudents
http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/registering-classes
http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/registering-classes
http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/add-drop-students#drop
http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/registering-classes#swapping
http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/registering-classes#swapping
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/sites/default/files/collegewaiver.pdf


Withdrawal from Classes or University By Exception 
for Documented Serious and Compelling 
Reasons. Due to COVID-19, all withdrawals from 
courses in Spring 2020 will be approved 
automatically without the need for supporting 
documents. For detail on changes this semester 
please visit, dos.sfsu.edu. 

Saturday, February 15 – Monday, April 27 

Graduation Application Deadline for Spring Friday, February 21 
CENSUS Friday, February 21 
Credit/No Credit Option Deadline Tuesday, May 26 
Spring ’20 Spring Recess 
No Classes| Campus Open Monday, March 23 – Friday, March 27 

Cesar Chavez Day 
No Classes | Offices Closed Tuesday, March 31 

Withdrawal from Classes or University By 
Exception for Documented Serious and 
Compelling Reasons. Due to COVID-19, all 
withdrawals from courses in Spring 2020 will be 
approved automatically without the need for 
supporting documents. For detail on how to 
submit, visit our withdrawal FAQ. 

Tuesday, April 28 – Friday, May 15 

Last Day of Instruction Friday, May 15 
Final Exams Monday, May 18 – Friday, May 22 
Commencement Friday, May 22 
Memorial Day 
No Classes| Campus Closed Monday, May 25 

Grades Due by Faculty Friday, May 29 @ 11:59 PM 
Grading Exceptions Deadline for Departments Monday, June 1 @ 5 PM 
Grades Processed (End of Term) Tuesday, June 2 
Grades Available on SF State Gateway Tuesday, June 2 
Official Transcripts Available with Semester 
Grades 

Tuesday, June 16 

https://registrar.sfsu.edu/sites/default/files/coursewithdrawal.pdf
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/sites/default/files/termwithdrawal.pdf
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/withdrawal
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/withdrawal
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/graduation
http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/registering-classes#gradeoption
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/sites/default/files/coursewithdrawal.pdf
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/sites/default/files/termwithdrawal.pdf
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/withdrawal
https://webapps.sfsu.edu/public/webcal/acadcalendar
http://commencement.sfsu.edu/
http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/grades
http://cms.sfsu.edu/content/grades-student-information
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/reg-transcripts
https://registrar.sfsu.edu/reg-transcripts
https://dos.sfsu.edu/covid-19/faqs-during-remote-instruction

